UNOFFICIAL C(gja9g67524

‘ 67/0204 54 00t Page 1 of 5
2002-0&6-14 11:29:27
' Cock County K 5
10333 / /0 ook County Kecorder 29.50
Recording Requested by &
When Recorded Return To:
US Recordings, Inc.
2925 Country Drive Ste 201
St, Paul, MN 55117 TR HnT g
0020669524 D
PREPARED BY:
MOSS, CODILIS ET AL
475 CrossPoint Parkway
Getzville, NY 14068
Loan No. 6201494237 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER’S USE

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 9th day of May 2002,
between Pamela M. Bloodworth, (“Borrower(s)”), and Bank of America, N.A., (“Lender”) current
holder of the Note and Security Instrument hereinafter described, amends and supplements (1) the Note
dated August 5, 1999, made ia ‘he amount of $75,498.00, and (2) the Security Instrument dated
August 5, 1999, and recorded August.2, 1999, as Document No. 99755225 in the official records of
Cook County which covers the real property described in said Security Instrument, located at:
284 Green, Park Forest, Illinois 60466 (‘’raperty”), and more particularly described as:

LOT 41 IN BLOCK 6 IN VILLAGE PALK FOREST LAKEWOOD ADDITION BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 26 AND PART OF
THE NORTH 172 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING 5 THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED
AUGUST 6, 1954 AS DOCUMENT 15981883 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX ID/PARCEL NUMBER: 31-36-109-0230000

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, fie parties hereto agree as
follows, notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Secarity Instrument.

L. As of June 1, 2002, the amount payable under the Note and the Sccurity Instrument is
$74,097.07 (“Unpaid Principal Balance™). The Borrower acknowledges that interest has'ascrued but has
not been paid and the Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and
other expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and the Security Insirsnznt, and
that such interest, costs and expenses in the total amount of $7,359.93 have been added to the
indebtedness under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument and the loan reamortized over 360
months. When payments resume on July 1, 2002, the New Unpaid Principal Balance will be $81,457.00.




UNOFFICIAL CC)P%889524

Loan No. 6201491237
Page 2

2. The Borrower(s) promise to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus the interest, to the
order of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the annual rate of
7.375% from June 1, 2002, and Borrower(s) promise to pay monthly payments of principal and interest
in the amount of $562.60 beginning July 1, 2002, and on the same day of each month thereafter until the
entire amount due and payable under the terms of the Note, Security Instrument and this Agreement are
paid in full. If on Jume 1, 2032, (“Maturity Date™), Borrower(s) still owe amounts under the Note,
Security Instrument or this Agreement, the Borrower(s) shall pay these amounts in full on the Maturity
Date.

Borrower(s) shall make the monthly payments described herein at Bank of America Mortgage,
475 CrossPoint Pkwy., 2.0. Box 9000, Getzville, NY 14068-9000, or at such other place that Lender may
designate.

3. If all or any-part of the Property or any interest therein is sold or transferred without
Lender’s prior written consent, the Lcnder may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all
sums due under the Note, Security instraiient and this Agreement.

If Lender exercises this opticn, the Lender shall give the Borrower(s) notice of
acccleration. The notice shall provide a petio? of not less than thirty days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which the Borrower(s) imust pay all sums due under the Note, Security
Instrument and this Agreement. If Borrower(s) fuil to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this
period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitte2 by the Note, Security Instrument and /or this
Agreement without further notice or demand on the Borrover(s).

4.  Borrower(s) will also comply with all other coverdnts. agreements, terms, conditions, and
requirements of the Note and Security Instrument, including, Wwithout limitation, the Borrower’s
agreement to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessmcn:s; escrow items, impounds, and
all other payments that the Borrower(s) are obligated to pay under the ierins of the Note and Security
Instrument, however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceied, pull and void, as of the
date specified in paragraph one above.

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (it any providing for
or relating to any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payabie, under the
note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or
document that is affixed to or wholly or partially incorporated into, or is a part of,
the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms or provision as
those referred to in (a) above,

5. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and/or Security Instrument. Except as expressly provided in this
Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and the Borrower and Lender will
be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions of the instruments, as amended by this
Agreement,




b

] -

UNOFFICIAL COBptgs01

Loan No. 6201491237
Page 3

BORROWER(S):

Date: S| le bz’

oNe

Pamela M. Bladwortl} -

);
Q(/ﬂ;c ST

Withess Signatu j‘” y
A bsts ~2/1:504)

Print Name

STATE OF I £

)
)
countyoF_ Coo & )
On .(j/" / & -0 ’?/ , before me, the uridersigned, a Notary Public in and for said

State, personally appeared Pamela M. Bloodworth, [ ] personally kriown to me - OR - [ ] proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose nare(sj is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the (aime in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the p<rson(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

QMM /%Zmﬂ) ' “OFFICIALSEAL® | ]

i Janlce
S%l(re of Notary Notary Pablic, ?t::.:f“
- ) Coek Conaty
a;./z) /G & "-5- /{’(‘ b/S /4/.) My Commission Expires July 9, 2008

Printed Name

My commission expires: o7 o}, 05




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

£RY L. - "
gl . -
grpan” 0



- UNOFFICIAL COR\¥q504

Loan No. 6201491237
Page 4

LENDER:
Date: M&y l ’) 100L

Bank of America, N.A., current holder of the Note and Security [nstrument

BY: o / /

A 4

(Print Name and Title) C ARW/
-RACZ
RS VICE PRESIDENT

RS _,:.J-'--s}".' ‘\"\",

. 'Z-‘:}:;‘?n :':'«.r(';{. ‘) J
.os oz Witness §iglﬁature 2 . \
DoATR iml Gregory Pijanowski

:-' ;‘-‘:‘ h Print Name

< . L]
By IS g j}g Z !
YR -
TR : h

- Witz2ss Signature

Ryan_S. Guild

Print Nam?,
STATE OF NEW YORK )
)
COUNTY OF ERIE )
On ﬂ[d(/}" p?/,gw& ;s before me, the undersigned, a-Nedary Public in and for said
State, persorfally appeared /{[ i ] 27

[ / ] personally known to me - OR — [ fp{g’ved to me on the basis of satisfac.ory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the pérson(s) acted,
executed the instrument.

WITNES% y hand and efficial seal. PAULINE 8ETH
0 A : ){é{ Notary Public - State of New York
. ry Reg. No. 015E6068178
Signature of Notary Qualified in Erle County

My Commission Expires Dec. 31, 2005

M}ha &fi

Printed Name

My commission expires: /LC/ 3// ,')CU\S/




UNOFFICIAL COPY

St




UNOFFICIAL COPY
20669524

Loan Number 6201491237

This LOAN MODIFICATION document was prepared by:

MOSS, CODILIS et.al.
(Company Name)

475 CrossPoint Parkway
Getzyille, NY 14068
(Company Address)

v
Signature of Pr;parer

Gregory Pijanowski

Printed Name of Preparer

May 24, 2002

Date

0

Ule832118-810R0S
ILOAN MODIF AGREE

REF# 20153990

IS Recordings




